
         Skipper Homes Pvt Ltd.- List of CoC members alongwith Voting Rights as on  
         02-03-2020. 
 

Sr 
No 

Name of 
Creditors 

Address  Amount of 
Claim  

 Amount 
Admitted  

Voting 
Right 

1 Jalan Projects & 
Merchants Pvt 
Ltd 

113A,Manohar Das Katra 
Lane,2nd Floor,Kolkata-
700007 

16,63,257.00 16,63,257.00 1.58% 

2 Tatpar Vyapaar 
Pvt Ltd 

Diamond Heritage, 16 
Strand Road,Unit-
609,Kolkata-700001 

1,07,38,705.00 1,07,38,705.00 10.20% 

3 Twenty First 
Century Auto 
Locks Pvt Ltd 

"Samilton 
Chambers"181/1,A J C 
Bose Road,2nd 
floor,Kolkata-700014 

54,31,686.00 54,31,686.00 5.16% 

4 Orchid Barter Pvt 
Ltd 

5,Russell Street , 1st 
floor,Kolkata-700071 

75,60,958.00 75,60,958.00 7.18% 

5 Abhashree 
Projects Ltd 

Ideal Plaza, 11/1 Sarat 
Bose Road,2nd 
Floor,Suite No 
214,Kolkata-700020 

26,93,602.00 26,93,602.00 2.56% 

6 Appear 
Commotrade Pvt 
Ltd 

5/1A, Hungerford 
Street,Castle House,5th 
floor,Kolkata-700017 

28,00,580.00 28,00,580.00 2.66% 

7 Ess Pee Sarees 
Pvt Ltd 

113,Park Street, Poddar 
Point,Kolkata-700016 

1,12,11,066.00 1,12,11,066.00 10.65% 

8 Kams Décor LLP 
(Formerly 
Cityzen Vyapaar 
LLP) 

Krishna Building,5th 
Floor,Room 
No.504,224,A J C Bose 
Road,Kolkata-700017 

28,85,480.00 28,85,480.00 2.74% 

9 Kasturi 
Commodeal Pvt 
Ltd 

66A,Sisir Bhaduri Sarani, 
2nd floor,Flat 5,Kolkata-
700006 

30,68,827.00 30,68,827.00 2.92% 

10 Liberal 
Distributors Pvt 
Ltd 

66A,Sisir Bhaduri Sarani, 
2nd floor,Flat 5,Kolkata-
700006 

30,68,827.00 30,68,827.00 2.92% 

11 Aastha 
Tradecom Pvt 
Ltd 

66A,Sisir Bhaduri Sarani, 
2nd floor,Flat 5,Kolkata-
700006 

26,14,186.00 26,14,186.00 2.48% 

12 Vanatge 
Distributors Pvt 
Ltd 

66A,Sisir Bhaduri Sarani, 
2nd floor,Flat 5,Kolkata-
700006 

26,14,186.00 26,14,186.00 2.48% 

13 Singhi Finalease 
Pvt Ltd 

1B, Old Post Office 
Street, 4th Floor,Kolkata-
700001 

10,88,081.52 10,88,082.00 1.03% 

14 Pawan Industrial 
Corporation Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Diamond Heritage, 16 
Strand Road,H-624, 6th 
floor, Kolkata-700001 

10,86,548.00 10,86,548.00 1.03% 



         Skipper Homes Pvt Ltd.- List of CoC members alongwith Voting Rights as on  
         02-03-2020. 
 

15 Amex Properties 
Pvt Ltd 

57/2A,Sarat Bose 
Road,Kolkata-700025  

10,95,125.00 10,95,125.00 1.04% 

16 Hanuman 
Trading & Feeds 
Pvt Ltd 

Martin Burn House, 5th 
Floor, Room No.6, 1 R N 
Mukherjee 
Road,Kolkata-700001  

15,46,603.00 15,46,603.00 1.47% 

17 Sarthak Vinimoy 
Pvt Ltd 

 

9,India Exchange Place, 
Room No. 4/2, 4th 
Floor,Kolkata-700001. 

8,96,626.00 

 

8,96,626.00 

 

0.85% 

18 Shree Balaji 
Transport & 
Roadways Pvt 
Ltd. 

23A, Kalakar Street, 
Ground Floor, Bedasaria 
Market,Kolkata-700001. 

2,00,00,000.00 

 

2,00,00,000.00 

 

19.00% 

19 Aditya Birla 
Finance 
Limited** 

 

2nd floor, Horizon 
Building, 57, 
Chowringhee Road, 
Kolkata-700071.                               
Corporate office :-                            
One India Bull Centre 
Tower 1, 18th floor, 
Jupiter Mill Compound, 
841 Senpapati Babat 
Marg, Elphistone Road, 
Mumbai- 400013. 

2,07,76,343.00 

 

2,07,76,343.00 

 

19.74% 

20 Trimurti 
Garments Pvt 
Ltd. 

Mercantile Building, 1st 
Floor, Room No. 1082/A, 
9/12, Lalbazar Street, 
Kolkata-700001 

24,33,638.00 24,33,638.00 2.31% 

  Grand Total   10,52,74,324.52 10,52,74,324.52 100.00% 
          

 

Notes :-** The Loan from Aditya Birla is secured by exclusive hypothecation of current assets 
of the company ; exclusive mortgage of personal residential property of a Director, Mr Kamlesh 
Agarwal and also personal Guarantees of Mr Kamlesh Agarwal, Mr Shonak Agarwal &  Mr 
Tanay Agarwal. 

 

NOTE :- A Claim was also been received from ICICI Bank Ltd. on 18-01-2020 for Rs.25,17,20,531.90 
claiming as dues payable by Corporate Debtor to the Bank as a Corporate Guarantor towards 
financial assistances extended  by the Bank to its associate Companies – 1. Skipper Textiles 
Private Ltd and 2. Skipper Furnishings Pvt Ltd.; which has not been admitted by RP.The Bank has 
also Charge by way of mortgage of shops of CD at Raghunathpur,Kolkata for the said financial 
assistances. 


